## DECISION UNDER DELEGATED POWERS

Subject	Signing T&Cs for Community Safety Partnership grant funding from the Office of Police and Crime Commissioner
Officer Requesting Decision	Environmental Health and Community Safety Manager
Officer Making the Decision	Chief Officer Regulation and Safety
Authority for Decision	Delegated authority under paragraph 2.5 (b) of Part 2B of Rugby Borough Council's Constitution – each Chief Officer is authorised to take any action to maintain the operation and effectiveness of services within his or her remit.
Recommendation	To sign the T&Cs to ensure that the proposed projects can be funded to deliver the priorities set by the Community Safety Partnership
Alternatives considered and rejected	Not to sign the T&Cs and not meet deliver on the priorities set by the Community Safety Partnership
Decision	Approve
Reason	The funding is agreed by the Community Safety Partnership Board and is required to deliver the priority areas
Date	17/5/23
Background Papers	N/A
Decision record kept until	17/5/29
Background papers kept until	N/A

Signed	

17/05/2023

Dated.....